

ITEM NO.MM-7A

COURT NO.7

SECTION XIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).15932/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 10/04/2012 in WP No.32032/2011 of The HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK)

VEDANTA ALUMINIUM LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PITABAS PATEL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment and with prayer for interim relief)

Date: 09/05/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing in the mentioning list of today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. C.A. Sundaram, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Prashanto Chandra Sen, Adv.
Mr. P.S.Sudheer, Adv.
Mr. Rishi Maheshwari, Adv.
Ms. Anne Mathew, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Taken on board.

In the impugned order, the High Court has placed reliance upon its earlier decision dated March 28, 2012 in Writ Appeal No. 572 of 2011 titled "Ajaya Kumar Patel Vs. State of Orissa & Ors.". Against the judgment dated March 28, 2012 passed in Ajaya Kumar Patel (supra), Special Leave

2

Petition (Civil) No. 12842 of 2012 has been filed which is pending consideration before this Court.

Issue notice returnable in ten weeks.

Dasti in addition to the ordinary process.

In the meanwhile, the operation of the impugned order shall remain stayed.

Tag with Special Leave Petition (Civil) No. 12842 of

2012.

(Rajesh Dham)
Court Master

(Renu Diwan)
Court Master