

ITEM NO.3

COURT NO.7

SECTION XIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12842/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 28/03/2012 in WA No.572/2011
of The HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK)

MANAGING DIR,M/S STERLITE ENERGY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AJAYA KUMAR PATEL & ORS

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 09/05/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. C.A. Sundaram, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. P.S.Sudheer, Adv.
 Mr. Rishi Maheshwari, Adv.
 Ms. Anne Mathew, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Dushyant Dave, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Ramesh Singh, Adv.
 Ms. Binu Tamta, Adv.

 Mr. C.K. Sasi, Adv.

 Mr. Raj Kumar Mehta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As per Office Report dated 7th day of May, 2012,
service is complete.

Mr. C.A. Sundaram, learned senior counsel for
the petitioner, prays for interim relief. He invited
our attention to the affidavit filed by the respondent

2

No. 1 herein. In that affidavit, respondent No. 1 has
stated that he has settled the matter with the
petitioner and has no objection to his land being used
for the purposes of the power line.

In view of the above, the operation of the
impugned judgment shall remain stayed until further
orders.

(Rajesh Dham)
Court Master

(Renu Diwan)
Court Master