

ITEM NO.117

COURT NO.17

SECTION XI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 1335/2013

MANAGING DIR, M/S STERLITE ENERGY

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

AJAYA KUMAR PATEL &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 1337/2013 (XI-A)

Date : 30-07-2025 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARAVIND KUMAR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANDEEP MEHTA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Nikhil Goel, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. P. S. Sudheer, AOR  
Mr. Rishi Maheshwari, Adv.  
Ms. Anne Mathew, Adv.  
Mr. Bharat Sood, Adv.  
Mr. Jai Govind M J, Adv.  
Mr. Jashan Vir Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Abhishek, AOR  
  
Mr. C. K. Sasi, AOR  
Ms. Meena K Poullose, Adv.  
  
Mr. Kiran Kumar Patra, AOR  
Mr. Preetish Sahu, Adv.  
  
Mr. Raj Kumar Mehta, AOR  
Ms. Himanshi Andley, Adv.  
  
Ms. Binu Tamta, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The Appellant company is said to have merged with M/s Vedanta

Limited. Learned counsel for the appellant is granted three weeks time to file necessary application for substitution.

(KANCHAN CHOUHAN)  
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(MANOJ KUMAR)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)